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OEG INDIA

To

Listing Department

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited

Vibgyor Towers, 41h Floor, Plot No C 62 G - Block'

Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandrakurla Complex,

Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 098,

India.

Symbol: OEGIL

Dear Sir,

Date: 14.11.2022

PursuanttotheprovisionsofRegulation33andRegulation30ofSEBI(Listingobligationsand
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform that the Meeting of Board

ofDirectorsoftheCompanyheldtodayhaveapprovedthestandaloneandConsolidated
Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and halfyear ended 30th September 2022'

AcopyofthestatementofUnauditedFinancialResultsforthequarterandhalfyearended
30,h September 2022 along with Independent Auditor's Limited Review Report is enclosed

herewith.

The meeting commenced at 3.00 P.M' and concluded at 5'30 P-M'

This is for your information and records'

Thanking you,

For Operational Energy Group India Limited

Kartikeswar Sahoo

Cornpany Secretary

Registered Office :

A, 5th Floor, Gokul Arcade ' East Wing'
No. 2 & 2A, Sardar Patel Road, Adyar, Chennai ' 600 020.

Tel. : 0rt4 - 4394 9300 (50 Lines)
Fax:+91 -M - 2442 4156 www.oegindia.com
CIN : L401 00TN1 994PLC028309
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OEG INDIA

STANDALONE BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30.09.2022

Particulars Note As at 30-09-2022 As at 31-03-2022

I. ASSETS

(1 ) Non-Current Assets

a. Property, Plant & Equipment

b. Investment Property

c. Intangible Assets

d. FinancialAssets

(i)lnvestments

(ii) Loans and Advances

e. Defened Tax Assets (Net)

f. other Non-Current Assets

{2)Current Assets

a. Invenlories

b. FinancialAssels

(i)Trade Receivables

(ii)Cash and Cash Equivalents

(iii)ShortTerm Loans and Advances

c. Other Current Pssets

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

I

10

11

12

( Rs. in Lakhs)

487.51

38.04

2.89

1,314.38

144.27

67.35

146.67

152.13

2,508.84

3,846.16

4,606.17

259.83

(Rs. in Lakhs)

465.72

38.04

2.89

1,314.36

118.33

67.35

121.64

103.97

2,486.86

4,514.69

1,911.11

306.34

TOTAL 13,574.24 '11,451.30

I, EOUITY AND LIABILITIES

(1 ) Shareholde15' Fu nds

a. Share Capital

b. Reserves and Surplus

(2) Non-Curtent Liabilities

Non-Current Liabilities

a. Financial Liabilities

(i) Long Tem Borrowings

(ii) Long Term Provisions

(3) Current Liabilities

a Financial Liabilities

(i) Shon Term Borrowings

(ii)Trade Payables

b Other Curfent Liabilities

c Shon Term Provisions

14

tc

17

18

19

20

21

1,304.18

4,100.07

11.38

54.50

345.72

330.94

7,051.28

376.18

1,304.18

3,550.14

26.14

13.81

648.65

1,096.85

4,535.75

303.41

TOTAL 13,574.24 11,4s1.30

Forand on behalf ofthe Board of Directors

Place : Chennai

Dale | 14.1'1.2022

Registered Office :

A, 5th Floor, Gokul Arcade - East Wing,
No.2 & 2A, Sardar Patel Road, Adyar, Chennai '600 020.

Tel. : 044 - 4394 9300 (50 Lines)
Fax : +91 - 44 - 2442 4156 www.oegindia.com
CIN : L40100TN1994P1C028309

Executive Chairman & Managing Director

DtN 00052842
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STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 3()TH SEPTEMBER 2022 ( Rs , in |aKhs)

PART -I Months Ended 6 Months Ended YearEnded

Sl.no Particulars 30.SeF22 30.Jun.22 30-Setr21 30-Sep-22 30.Sep.21 31.Mar22

Unaudited Unaudited Audited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

Revenue fiom opelations 6144.36 6005.29 6123.05 12229.65 13392.54 25349.09

2 olher Income 29.86 32.71 15.70 42.49 233.65

3 Iotal lncome 6174.22 6f18.00 6138.76 12292.22 13435.03 25582.74

4 :xPenses

a) Cosl of lt4aterials Consumed 2867.06 2830.70 3032.73 5697.76 7065.67 12864.90

(b) Emplovee benelit expenses 2775.3 2616.90 2605.25 5392.23 5173.92 10013.40

C ) Financ€ Cost 4.31 21.18 .8.05 25.49 17.9€ 67.25

olher Expenses 173.92 231.62 132.04 405.54 467.97 1185.12

e) Depreciation 21.83 19.45 16.50 41.28 31.26 66.85

Iotal Expenses {4} 5842.44 5719.85 5794.57 11562.28 12756.80 24197.51

5 oroft /{lossl before exceptional ltems and Tax i1 - 41 331.77 398.1s 344.18 729.93 678.24 1385.23

6 :xceptonal ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0c 0.00

7 oss) before Tax (5$) 331.11 398.15 344.18 729.93 678.24 'r385.23

8 ax Expense

ll)Cunent Tax 80.00 100.00 86.64 100.00 170.72 324.31

12) Deferred Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.80

9 orofit /(Loss)lor he p€riod from continu.nq operalions (7.8) 251.77 298.15 257.54 549.93 507.52 1043.12

10 Profu(Loss) frcm discontinued operations 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11 Iax Exoense of discontinued ooemtions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

12 orofu(Loss) from disconlinued operalions (after Tar) (10-1 I) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Prolv( Loss for the period (9+1 2) 251.77 298.15 257.54 549.93 507.52 1043.12
,I4

Cther Comprchensive lncome

lems that mav be classified inlo Proiit or Loss 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 57.46

Exchange diflerences on traslation ol foreign operations 0.00 0.00 0.0c 0.00 0.00 0.00

olal olhe. Com!rchensive Income for lhe Deriod 0.00 0.00 0.0c 0.00 0.00 57.46

I5 Iolal Comprehensive lncome for tre period {13+14) 251.77 298.1s 257.54 549.93 507,52 1't00.58

16 Paid u p Equ y Share Capital ( Face Value Rs. 10/. each) 1304.18 1304.18 1304.18 1304.18 1304.18 1304.1B

17 other Equities ( ReseNes 4100.07 3848.29 2957.08 4100.07 2957.08 3550.14

Bs per equity share ( for contnuing operation )
Basic 1.93 2.25 1.98 4.22 3.89 8.44

Diluted 1.93 2.29 1.98 4.22 3.89 8.44

19 Earn,nos perequityshare { for discontnuinq operaton )

Easic 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

oiiuted 0.00 0.0c 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

20 Eamings per equity share i for discontinuing and continuing operalions)

Basic 1.93 2.29 1.98 4.22 3.89 8.44

Diluted 1.93 2.29 1.98 4.22 3.89 8.44

d.

Notes:

The abovefinancialresultswere reviewed bytheAudjt Committee and approved bythe Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 14th,2022. The

Statutory Auditors ofthe Company have issued the Limited Audit Review Report on the financial results offorthe Quarter ended 30.09.2022 with unqualified
opinion.

The Company is primarily engaged in Operation and Maintenance ofPower Plants

Thesefinancialresults have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards prescibed underSection 133 ofthe Compa n ies Act, 2013 read with
relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of the Listing Regulations as modified by circular no CIR /CIDIFAC/ 62/2OL6 dated 5th July 2016

Prior Period figures have been regrouped/ r€classified wherever necessa ry for com parative purposes.

Forand on behalfofthe Eoard of Directors

Place: chennai
Date:14.11.2022

Registered Office :

A, 5th Floor, Gokul Arcade - East Wing,
No.2 & 2A, Sardar Patel Road, Adyar, Chennai - 600 020.
Tel. : 044 - 4394 9300 (50 Lines)
Fax : +91 - 44 - 2442 4'156 www.oegindia.com
CIN : L4010()TN 1994PLC028309

Executive Chairman & Managing Director
DtN 00052842
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Place : Chennal
Dale | 11,11 ,207'.

Registered Office :

A, 5th Floor, Gokul Arcade - East Wing,
No. 2 & 2A, Sardar Patel Road, Adyar, Chennai - 600
Tel. : 044 - 4394 9300 (50 Lines)
Fax : +91 - 44 - 2442 4'156 wwfl.oegindia.com
CIN : L401 00TNl 994PLC028309

CASH FLOW STATEM ENT-STAND ALONE

Palticulars As at 30-09.2022 As at 31.03-2022

I 
Annexure to Clause 32 ofthe listing Agree ment

I cA58 F|-OW STATEMENT

I 
A.cAsH Ftow FRoM opERATtoNs

I

I 
Profit before Tax

I 
Lessi Provision for Taxation

I Net Profit after Tax

lndlustments for
I

I 
Depreciation

I 
Other Comprehensive Income

I 
Proflt on sare or lxed assets

IInterest/Dividend
I

I 
Operating profit before workint capital

| 
(lncreasel/Decrease in Sundry Debtors

| 
(lncrease)/Decrease in Inventories and other current assets

| 
(lncrease)/Decrease in Loans and Advances

I 
Decrease in preoperation expenses

I 

Increase/(Decrease) in current liabilities

lsuB 
rorAL

I 
Gsh generated from Operating adivities

I

I 

B. cAsH F|-OW FROM TNVESING ACTtvtlES

I 
Purchase of Fixed Assets

I Sale of rixed nssets
I

I 

Purchase/Sale of Investments

Long term Loans and Advances

Net cash generated/Used from/in Investing.Activities

C. CASH FIOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Proceeds from issue ofshare capital

Proceeds from longterm borrowings (net)

Proceeds from working capital Loan

Reapym€nt of fi nance lease liabilities

0ividend paid

Net cash generated/used in rinancing activiies

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash Equivalents (Opening Balance)

Cash and cash Equivalents (Closing Balance)

1Ramre6al

729.93

180.00

549.93

47.27

591.20

-21.98

-2,695.06

1,519.45

-r,!99.24

-608.04

-o.02

-50.97

-tr4.o4

4,574.69

3,846.16

tKs. |n Latosl

!,385.22

324.37

1,060.91

56.85

r,185.22

1,340.94

-2,072.47

s86.77

L,771.99

-92.61

-r04,79

-r2.04

-209.44

-312.9!

1,189.63

3,325.06

4,5L4.69

-372,9!

Forand on behalfoflhe Board of Dkectors

Executive Chalnnan & Managing Direclor

020.

DIN 00052842
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CONSOLIDATEO BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30.09.2022

Non-Currenl Assets

Property, Plant & Equipment

Investment Property

Intangible Assets

FinancialAssets

(i)lnvesiments

(ii) Loans and Advances

Delened Tax Assets (Net)

FinancialAssets

(i)Trade Receivables

(ii) Cash and Cash Equivalenls

(iii) Short Term Loans and Advances

other Currenl Assets

2

'.3
4

5

6

7

8

I

(Rs. in Lakhs)

546.81

38.04

2.89

1,226.23

143.89

- 67.35

146.67

152.13

3,523.72

6,218.63

4,U4.47

313.43

526.59

38.04

2.89

1,230.93

118.18

67.35

121.U

103.97

3,411.36

6,957.03

1,7U.55

u2.03

a. Share Capital

b. Reserves and Surplus

Non-Controlling Interests

Non-Curent Liabilities

Non-Cunent Liabilities

Financial Liabilities

(i) Long Term Bonowings

(ii) Long Term Provisions

Financial Liabilities

(i) Short Term Bonowings

(ii) Trade Payables

other Current Liabilities

Short Term Provisions

For and on behalf ofthe Board ot Directors

Place : Chennai

Date i 14.11.2022

Registered Office :

A, sth Floor, Gokul Arcade - East Wing,
No.2 & 2A, Sardar Patel Road, Adyar, Chennai - 000 020.
Tel. : 044 - 4394 9300 (50 Lines)
Fax : +91 - M - 2442 4156 www.oegindia.com
CIN : L401 00TN1994PLC028309

C-Y
-=-\-J

Execuiive Chairman & Managing Director
DrN 00052842
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STATEIi4ENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 3OTH SEPTEIi4BER2022 ( RS. iN LAKhS)

PART.I 3lilonths Ended 6 lirtonths Ended YearEnded

5t.no Particulara 30.Sep.22 30.Jun-22 30-Sep.2'l 3o-Sep.22 30.Sep-21 31-ltat-n
Unaudited Unaudited Audited Unaudited Unrudited Audited

Revenue fiom Ooelalions 6208.2t 6435.11 1148.93 12643.3S i5159.69 29031.81
2 0lher locome 30.24 3288 17.43 63.12 M.22 250.4C

Iotallncome 6238.52 6467.9S 7156.36 12706.5'1 15203.91 29282.28

4 (penses

Cosl of Mateials Consumed 2903.59 2798.38 3093.52 5701.97 7195.22
Employee benefr t expef ses 2B09.05 2901.96 303r.97 5i11.01 5838.72 11580.39

(C) Finance Cost '- 21.30 8.0€ 24.95 18.34
olher Expense! 168.5i 278.37 61029 446.8S 1380.89 2891.16

e)Depreoation 21.81 17.U 45.48 35.67 ?5.77

foH Expenses (4) 5908.17 6021.82 6761.17 11930.28 14468.84 27747.72

5 Proll /(Loss) before exceptional ltems and Tax (1 -4) 330.05 446.17 405.2C 776.22 73509
6 Ionalllems 0.0c 0.00 0.0c 0.0c 0.m
7 Proft /(Loss) befoe Tax ( 5-6) 330.05 446.17 405.20 776.22 735.09 1534 56

a( Expense

i1)C!fient Tax 80.0c 119.6C 86.64 199.60 170.72 354.19
Oeterred Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0( 17.80

9 Pofil /l-oss) lor tie period lrom con ruing ooeralions (7-8) 250.05 318.56 576.62 561.3? 1162.57
Profr4Loss) ftom d sconlinued opefations 0.00 0.00 0.0c 0.0c 0.00 0.0c

ax Expense of discontinued oDeraliof s 0.0c 0.00 0.0c 0.0c 0m nnr
12 lrom dhconlinued operalions (after Tar) (1G11) 0.0c 00c 0.0c 0.0c 0.00 0.0c
13 Profu( Loss forlhe period {9*12) 250.05 326.57 318.56 576.62 s64.37 1162.57

Jther Comprehensive lncome

rerns rnal may 0€ casstleoInlo Pro 0r Loss -9.87 0.0c 7.36 ,9.87 7.3f u.14
Exchange diiferences on lraslalion olforcign operalions 0.m 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0c 00c
Totalolher Comprehensive lncome for lhe oeiod -9.87 0.00 -9.87 7.36 64.14

15 I olal CompTehensive lncome for the period (t 3+14) 240.18 326.57 325.92 565.751 571.73 1226.71
16 Daid Jp Equily Share Caoilaj(lace Va.ue RsJ0/--acij r3041Bl 1304.1 1304.18 1304 1B I 1304.18 1304.18
17 Cther Equilies ( Reserve: iond odT 555r'04 4528.44 5909.90 4528.4C 5225.50
i8 :amingsperElilyshare (forconlinu/ngoperalron)

Basic 184 254 2.50 4.35 4.381 9.41
Diluted 1.84 2.5C 4.35 4 38l 9.41

19 Eaningspereouiyshare ( iordscorlnungop€ralion l-
Basic 0.0c 0.0t 0 001 o.ool 0.m 0.0c
,]IU€O 0001 0.0c 0.00 0.001 0.00

20 :amrngs perequlyshare ( for disco rt nu:ng and mnl n uing operalions)
3asic 1.841

------7501
2.50 4.3s1 4 381 9.41

1.U 2.50 ?501 4.351 r3BT 9.41

Notes:

@ ttttttt
OEG INDIA

The a bove fina ncia I results were reviewed bv the Audit comm iu€e and a pproved by the Eoard of Directo rs at their rneetings held on Novem ber 14th , 2022. The
statutory Auditors ofthe companv have issued the Limited audit Review Report on the financial resutts offor the Quarter ended 30.09.2022 with unquatiried

The Company is primarily engaged in 0peration and Mainrenance of power ptants

These financia I resu lts have been prepared in accordance with Indian accou nting sta nda rds prescribed under secrion 133 of the companies AcL 2013 read with
relevant rules issued thereunderand in terms of the Listing Regulations as modifi€d by circutar no clR/cFDlFAc/62l2016 dated sthJutv2016

Prior Period figures have been regrouped/ rectassified wherever necessa ry for compa rativ€ purposes.

Place: Chennai

Date: 14.11.2022

Registered Office :

A, 5th Floor, Gokul Arcade - East Wing,
No. 2 & 2A, Sardar Patel Road, Adyar, Chennai - 600 020.
Tel. : 044 - 4394 9300 (50 Lines)
Fax : +91 - 44 - 2442 4156 www.oegindia.com
CIN : 140100TN1994PLC028309

d,
. DNV.GL ,,

Forand on behalfofthe Eoard of Directors
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CASH FLOW STATEMENT.CONSOLIDATED

A6 at 30-09.2022 A8 at 3'1.03-2022

Annexure to clause 32 ofthe listing Agreement

CASH FTOW STATEMENT

A.CAsH FI.OW FROM OPERATIONS

Profit before Tax

Less:. Provision f or Taxation

Net Profit after Tax

Adjustmentsfor

Depreciation

other comprehensive Income

Profit on sale offixed assets

Interest/Dividend

Operating profit before working capit4l

(lncrease)/Decrease in SundryDebtors

(lncrease)/Decrease in Inventories and othercurrent assets

(lncrease)/Decrease in Loans and Advances

Decrease in preopetation expenses

Increase/(Decrease) in current liabilities

SUBTOTAL

cash generated from Operating activities

B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIEs

Purchase of Fixed Assets

Sale of Fixed Assets

Purchase/Sale of Investments

Longterm Loans and Advances

Net cash generated/Used from/in Investing Activities

C. CASH FLOWFROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Proceeds from issue ofshare capital

Proceeds from long term borrowings (net)

Proceeds from working ca pital Loa n

Reapyment of finance lease liabilities

Dividend paid

Net cash generated/used in Fina ncin! activities

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents

cash and cash Equivalents (Opening Balance)

cash and cash Equivalents (Closing Balance)

(R!. ii Larhs)

776.22

199.60

516.62

45.48

737.37

-19.56

r,294.31

-1,4L7.53

640.22

4.69

-50.14

53.56

s3.56

-738.40

6,957.03

6,218.63

{Ri.In larns)

1,534.56

354.19

1,180.37

75.77

107.69

1,363.83

989.94

24.43

1,267.20

374.45

1,738.28

-108.30

-103.72

5.90

-206.72

-372.97

-372.9!

1.159.25

5,797.74

6.957.03

Place:Chennai

D*e | 11.112(ft2

For and on behalfoflhe Board of Dircc1o6

Registered Office :

A, 5th Floor, Gokul Arcade - East Wing,
No. 2 & 2A, Sardar Patel Road, Adyar, Chennai
Tel. : 044 - 4394 9300 (50 Lines)
Fax : +91 - 44 - 2442 4156 www.oegindia.com
CIN : L40100TN1994PLC028309

ecutive Chainnan E ltanaging Dir€ctor
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To

Listing Department
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited
Vibgyor Towers, 4th Floor, Plot No C OZ G - glock,

Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandrakurla Complex,

Date:14.11.2022

Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 098,

India.

Symbol: .OEGIL

Dear Sir,

Sub: Declaration under Resulation 32 of SEBI (LODR). Reeulations. 2015

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 32 SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform the Company has not raised

any funds from the public during the year 2022-23 and, there is no deviation(s) or
variation(s) in the use of the'public issue proceeds raised from the Initial Public Offer
(IPO). Hence, the Statement of deviation(s) or variation(s) is not applicable to the
Company.

We request you to kindly take note of this information on your record and

acknowledge.

Thanking you,

For Operational Energy Group India Limited

-rerEl'qat a-"':""'-'|
14" 'i lGqli-71v I
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KFh--
Kartikeswar Sahoo

Company Secretary

Registered Office :

A, sth Floor, Gokul Arcade - East Wing,
No. 2 & 2A, Sardar Patel Road, Adyar, Chennai - 600 020.
Tel. : 0'14 - 4394 9300 (50 Lines)
Fax : +91 - 4 - 2442 4156 www.oegindia.com
CIN : L401 00TN1994PLC028309


